

..
SLP(C)No. 3854 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3854/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2000 in DBCSA 120/98
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DURG SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & permission to place
addl. documents on record & with prayer for interim relief &
office report)

Date : 30/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Thomas, Adv. for
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Pending hearing of the appeal operation of the impugned
order shall remain stayed.

Application for placing addl. documents on record is
granted.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master